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January 18-24, 2026 
 

Sunday, January 18 
​ FFA Ski Trip 
​ CCHS Booster Club Chicken Feed 
 
Monday, January 19 
​ 9th G/B BB vs Norfolk, 6 pm; TT: L. Christensen 
​ JH GWR @ O’Neill 4 pm, dismissal 1 pm 
​ Robotics, 4:30 pm 
 
Tuesday, January 20 
​ G/B BB @ O’Neill St. Mary’s, 4:30 pm; 
​ ​  Dismissal: 1:40 
​ Penance services, See schedule 
​ JH BBB @ O’Neill St. Mary’s, 2:30 pm;  
​ ​ Dismissal 12:30 pm 
 
Wednesday, January 21 
​ Mass, 2:40 
​ Seniors to Norfolk Monastery, 8-2:30 pm 
 
Thursday, January 22 
​ JH BBB @ Norfolk Catholic, 6 pm 
​ 9th G/B BB @ Norfolk Catholic, 6 pm 
​ Bowling @ Newman Grove, 6 pm 
​ Robotics, 4:30 pm 
 
Friday, January 23 
​ G/B BB vs. Wayne, 4:30 pm: TT: E. Pfeifer; Concessions: Jueden 
​ Spirit Day 
​ JH GWR @ Summerland, 4 pm; dismissal 1:30  
​ BWR @ Madison, 9 am, team gone all day 
 
 
 



Saturday, January 24 
​ JH BBB @ Wayne, 9 am 
​ Speech @ Boone 
​ Conference G/B WR @ Norfolk YMCA, 9 am 
​ Dance Camp 
​ G/B BB vs. GACC, 2 pm; TT: NEEDED; Concessions: R. Mainquist 
 
 

COMING EVENTS 
 

CATHOLIC SCHOOLS: UNITED IN FAITH AND COMMUNITY 
 

Sunday, January 25: East/West Catholic Development Breakfast; KC’s Free Throw Contest, 4-6 
pm, MWAC 
Monday, January 26: 9th G/B BB vs. O’Neill, home, 5 pm; JH BBB vs Christ Lutheran, 4:30 pm; 
Robotics, 4:30 pm 
Tuesday, January 27: G/B BB @ Ponca, 4:30 pm; G/B WR @ Winnebago, 6 pm 
Wednesday, January 28: District Livestock Judging; Howells-Dodge Speech Meet 
Thursday, January 29: G/B BB vs. Plainview, 4:30; Bowling @ Bancroft, 5:30; Robotics, 4:30 pm 
Friday, January 30: WSC Honor Choir; JH GWR @ Wayne, 4 pm; CSW Mass 1:30 
 
 
 
 


